OP \$40.00 3785071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Legend, Int'l, Inc.		11/11/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Legend, LLC.
Street Address:	11875 Cabernet Dr.
City:	Fontana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92337
Entity Type:	: CALIFORNIA Limited Liability Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785071	HOMELEGEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6265739053

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6262866558

Email:

hbjiang@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name:

Law Offices of Helen B. Jiang

Address Line 1:

923 E Valley Blvd

Address Line 2:

112A

Address Line 4:

San Gabriel, CALIFORNIA 91776

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen B Jiang	,
SIGNATURE:	/hbj/	,
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCF04052016_00004#page1.tif source=CCF04052016 00004#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of November 11, 2015, between the following two parties.

The Assignor: Home Legend Int'l, Inc.

Address: 13825 Norton Ave., Chino, CA 91710

The Assignee: Home Legend, LLC.

Legal Address: 11875 Cabernet Dr. Fontana, CA 92337

WHEREAS, the Assignor, a corporation registered in the state of California owns the trademarks registered at USPTO as listed in the following:

HOMELEGEND- Registration No. 3785071

WHEREAS, the Assignee is a California limited Liability Company doing business at above identified address.

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to assign the Trademarks with good wills to the Assignee and the Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, through mutual negotiation, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Transfer of Trademarks

The Assignor agrees to change the registered owner of the Trademarks into the Assignee and the Assignee agrees to accept the change of the registered owner of the Trademarks. The Assignee shall pay the Assignor an amount of \$10.00 for the Trademarks transferred hereunder.

Registration Fees

The registration for the change of the registered owner of the Trademarks shall be undertaken by the Assignor and the Assignor shall bear the registration fees incurred hereby.

3. Effective Date and Term

This Agreement has been duly executed by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above and shall be effective simultaneously.

4. Applicable Law

The validity, interpretation and implementation of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of California.

5. Amendment and Supplement

Any amendment and supplement of this Agreement shall come into force only after a written agreement is signed by both parties. The amendment and supplement duly executed by both parties shall be part of this Agreement and shall have the same legal effect as this Agreement.

6. Severability

Any provision of this Agreement which is invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions hereof in such jurisdiction or rendering that any other provision of this Agreement invalid or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

7. Others

This Agreement is executed in English in two copies.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on their behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

andimmentanian managamentanian		v
The Assi	gnor: Home Legend Int'l, Inc.	
(epresenta	tive: Noel Lam	
3y:		. ~
harmen		